
Sc.s::. l-- - ett - i:5- T

CVf2Ol-2Jl20~
SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Hon. Justice, Benjamin Mutanga Itoe, Presidilg
Hon. Justice Bankole Thompson
Hon. Justice Pierre Boutet

Registrar: Mr. Herman Von Hebel

Date filed: 15 february 2008

_'AL C~URT Fon-;;;RR~~LEaNEl

'.,I'oolJnl$ S~.~~.E.E..~....RT J'

[15 FErlJ?*~ // •
~~~~Y'.,lJ.C~:"'=»

,

~~~~U---~~~~~~=~~~: ..·- _. -~~,.

THE PROSECUTOR against

Case No. SCSL -2004-15-f

PUBLIC

ISSA HASSAN SESAY
MORRIS KALLON
AUGUSTINE GBAO

CORRIGENDUM TO KALLON APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO MAKE A
MOTION IN EXCESS OF THE PAGE LIMIT WITH CONFIDENTIAL ANNEX

Office of the Prosecutor:

Peter Harrison
Reginald Fynn

Counsel for Issa Sesay:

Wayne Jordash
Sareta Ashraph
Mikael Ekman

Counsel for Morris Kallon:

Charles Taku
Kennedy Ogetto
Lansana Dumbuya
Tanoo Mylvaganam

Court-Appointed Counsel for
Augustine Gbao:

John Cammegh
Scott Martin



INTRODUCTION

1. On 14 February 2008, the Kallon Defence filed;m application to make a motion in
excess of the page limit, ("the Application,,).l

2. The Kallon Defence hereby files a corrigendum to the Application.

THE CORRIGENDUM

3. The List of Authorities, on pages 9-10 of the Application, should read as follows:

"LIST OF AUTHORITIES

(a) Statute and Practice Direction

(i) Special Court for Sierra Leone

1. The Statute of the Special Court for Sierra Leon~.

2. The Practice Direction of Filing Documents Bebre the Special Court for Sierra

Leone

(ii) International Criminal Tribunal ofthe Former Yugllslavia

3. The Practice Direction on the Length of Briefs and Motions, (available at

http://www.un.org/icty/legaldoc-e/index.htm).

(b) Indictment

4. P v. Sesay et al., SCSL-04-15-T-619, Corrected Amended Consolidated

Indictment.

(c) Decisions

5. P v. Krstic, IT-98-33-A, Order on Extension of Pages, 12 May 03, (available at

http://www.. un.org/.i.£ty/krstic/Appeal/order-e/030512.htm ).

6. P v.Seselj, IT-03-67-PT, Decision on Certificatinn to Appeal and to Extend the

I P v. Sesay et aI., SCSL-04-15-T-985, KaHon Application to Make a i\[otion in Excess of the Page Limit, 14
Feb. 08.

The Prosecutor against /ssa Hassan Sesay, Morris Kallon and AugustiJ Ie Gbao
Case No. SCSL -2004-/5-T

2



Deadline for Filing Certain Preliminary Motions, 18 Nov. 03, (available at

http://www.un.org/icty/scselj/trialc/decision-e/031118-2.htm).

7. Prosecutor v. Kupreskic et al., IT-95-16-A, Judg~ment, 23 Oct. 01, (available at

http://www.un.org/ictylkupreskic/appeal/judgem~ntlkup-ajOI1023e.pdf).

(d) Motions

8. P v. Bagosora et al., ICTR-98-41-T, Ntabakuze Defence Motion for the Exclusion

of Evidence of Allegations Falling Outside the S ~ope of the Indictment, 28 March

06, (available at http://trim.unictr.org).

9. P v. Bagosora et al., ICTR-98-41-T, Addendum to 'Ntabakuze Defence Motion

for the Exclusion of Evidence of Allegations Fal jng Outside the Scope of the

Indictment' of 28 March 2006, 7 April 06, (available at http://trim.unictr.org).

10. P v. Bagosora et al., ICTR-98-4I-T, Supplemenlary Notes on Jurisprudence

Related to the Pending 'Ntabakuze Defence Motton for the Exclusion of Evidence

of Allegations Falling Outside the Scope of the Indictment', I May 06, (available

at http://trim.unictr.org).

II. P v. Bagosora et al., ICTR-98-41-T, Kabiligi Motion on the Prejudice Caused by

the Testimony of Prosecution Witnesses on Fact; not Included in the Amended

Indictment, 5 April 06, (available at http://trim.unictr.org).

12. P v. Bagosora et al., ICTR-98-41-T, Requete er Extreme Urgence Aux Fins De

Rejet Des Temoinages Sur Des Faits Qui Ne Figurent Pas Dans L'Acte

D'Accusation (Articles 20 Du Statut, 47 Et 73 Du Reglement De Procedure Et De

Preuve, 19 Oct. 04, (available at http://trim.unic1r.org).

13. P v. Bagosora et al., ICTR-98-41-T, Anatole Nsengiyumva Motion for the

Exclusion of Evidence of Allegations Oustide the Scope of the Indictment, 9 May

04, (available at http://trim.unictr.org).''

The Prosecutor against lssa Hassan Sesay, Morris Kallon and Augusti, Ie Gbao
Case No. SCSL -2004-15-T

3



DONE in Freetnwn nn this. t { .. day nf.. .. t e.Jo.~.:)2008.

(~~\-···-h-ar-l-eS-T-/-:k-U------
~.•.. -~_._._---_ ..-

.~~--

Kenn~~_ .

~{:L~_,__-
Tanoo Mylvaganam

The Prosecutor against Issa Hassan Sesay, Morris Kallon and Augustim Gbao
Case No. SCSL -2004-15-T

4


